## 503622499 12/22/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3669130

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
MARK WEBSTER				03/19/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Street Address:		PFLOW INDUSTRIES, INC. 6720 NORTH TEUTONIA AVENUE			
City:		MILWAUKEE			
State/Country:		JNSIN	N		
Postal Code:	53209	53209			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	7	
Application Number:		1402	26716	7	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (317		(317)	/)637-7561		
			e-mail address first; if that is un hat is unsuccessful, it will be se		
•		634-3456			
Email: jblau		jblauf	fuss@uspatent.com		
Correspondent Name:	:	JAME	ES R. BLAUFUSS		
Address Line 1:		111 N	MONUMENT CIRCLE		
		SUIT	E 3700		
Address Line 4:		INDIA	ANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			10238-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES R. BLAUFUSS			
SIGNATURE:		/James R. Blaufuss/			
SIGNATORE.	DATE SIGNED:		12/22/2015		
			12/22/2013		
DATE SIGNED:	nment We	bster	1		

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT made by MARK WEBSTER, of 1356 East Friess Lake Drive, Hubertus, Wisconsin 53033, USA, to PFLOW INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 6720 North Teutonia Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53209, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MARK WEBSTER, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said PFLOW INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

# MOVABLE PERSONNEL PLATFORM FOR UNLOADING A UNIT LOAD DEVICE

and the invention therein as set forth in United States Patent application Serial Number 14/026,716, filed on September 13, 2013, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said PFLOW INDUSTRIES, INC., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said MARK WEBSTER hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, he further covenants that he will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said PFLOW INDUSTRIES, INC., to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said PFLOW INDUSTRIES, INC., or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that he will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said PFLOW INDUSTRIES, INC.

And, he further covenants and acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including

-1-

### PATENT REEL: 037346 FRAME: 0685

the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, he further covenants that he will at all times, communicate to the said PFLOW INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

-2-

Inventor:

Date: 3-19-15

Witnessed by: Signature MICHAEL J. REILI

Printed Name of Witness

-19-15 Date:

Date:\_3-19-15

Witnessed by: Simatu Beam Printed Name of

**RECORDED: 12/22/2015**